
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY

ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH
COMMISSION REGULATIONS

)
)
) CASE NO. 93-059
)
)
)

0 R D E R

On April 18, 1994, the Commission issued an Order in this
proceeding which contained a typographical error in ordering

paragraph 1. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, to be entered nunc pro tune,

that ordering paragraph 1 of the April 18, 1994 Order should read

as follows:

1. KU is assessed a penalty of $100 for its
willful violation of 807 KAR 5:006,
Section 26.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 22nd day of April, 1994.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Mr ~i/ ~
For the Commission~

ATTEST:

Executive Director


